
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE BATTLE OF BRITAIN  

WW2 FIGHTER PILOTS AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 

Alphabetic list at end of the LOT number list 
 

Wednesday 3rd Dec 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

598 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Graham 72 sqn signed 72 sqn RAF cover, flown by the RAF and signed by 2 pilots. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

599 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roddick Smith 151 sqn signed Sydney Camm RAF cover, flown by Hunter and also signed by M Snelling AFC. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

600 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Gerald Edge 605 sqn signed 30th ann BBMF Spitfire cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

601 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Waclav Krol 302 sqn signed Polish Blitzkrieg cover. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

602 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Brian Paterson 804 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

603 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Norris 1 RCAF sqn signed operation Manna cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

604 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Welford 607 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

605 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Baird 248 sqn signed 2000 BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

606 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Horatio Chandler 610 sqn signed 1990 Reach for the Sky cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

607 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Pugh 25 sqn signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

608 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frederick Higginson 56 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Inscribed shot down June 1941. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

609 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Marian Duryasz 213 sqn signed 1990 Gallantry single stamp FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

610 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Flemming 605 sqn signed 605 sqn RAF flown cover also signed by two RAF pilots who flew the covers. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

611 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Eric Barwell 264 sqn signed Skies to Dunkirk cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

612 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Walker 600 sqn, Archibald McNeil Boyd 600 sqn, Eric Barwell 264 sqn signed 1939-45 star BOB clasp medal cover. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

613 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Joseph Chamberlain 235 sqn signed Keith Park cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

614 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Herbert Hallowes 43 sqn signed RAF Coningsby 41 sqn cover. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

615 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Elliott 615 sqn signed 1990 US BOB FDC. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

616 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Wright signed Alan Cobham cover also signed by Michael Cobham. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

617 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alan Eckford 242 sqn, Billy Drake signed Dowding BOB cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

618 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jerzy Poplawski 111 sqn, D Hookway 234 sqn, C Frizzell 257 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover. Good condition Est. £30 

- 40 

619 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Byron Duckenfield signed on his own BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

620 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Darley 609 sqn signed 50th ann BOB Invasion month cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

621 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles Palliser 138 sqn signed Eagle Day 2000 BOB cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

622 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Maurice Birrell 79 sqn signed Navy cover also signed by ace George Baldwin DSC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

623 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Wainwright signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

624 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot R J Walker 71 sqn signed Hurricane cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

625 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alex Gregg, Archie McNeil Boyd 600 sqn signed Hurricane cover. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

626 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots multiple signed 50th ann BOB cover. Stefan Witorsenc 501 sqn, John  Keatings 219 sqn, Richard Jones 64 sqn, Alan Gear 

32 sqn, George Puchman 23 sqn, J Millard 1 sqn, Avis Hearn MM. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

627 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot T Elsdon 72 sqn signed Dowding BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 
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628 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Plenderleith signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

629 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Spears 222 sqn signed 75th ann RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

630 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Ryder 41 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

631 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Dixon 1 sqn signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

632 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Riddle 601 sqn signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

633 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Hanus 310 sqn, ACM Harry Broadhurst signed Avro Lincoln bomber cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

634 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Aslett 235 sqn signed 111 sqn cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

635 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Hairs 501 sqn signed Skies to Dieppe cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

636 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Hyde 229 sqn signed Alan Deere cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

637 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Dalton 604 sqn signed Mosquitos over Berlin cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

638 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harry Newton 111 sqn signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

639 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Lacey signed Amy Johnson cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

640 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot H Doyle 257 sqn, K Lusty 25 sqn signed W Barker VC cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

641 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Ramsay 610 sqn signature fixed to 1965 BOB cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

642 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Foster 605 sqn, D Chappell 222 sqn signed 3 sqn. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

643 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Storrar , Charlton Haw 504 sqn signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

644 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jeffrey Quill, Air Cdr H Cozens signed RJ Mitchell cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

645 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alex Emmett signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

646 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Richard Haine 600 sqn, Peter Ayerst, Geoffrey Page 56 sqn signed Johnnie Johnson cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

647 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Storrar, Frank Twitchett, Donald Isherwood (faded) signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

648 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot S F Cooper 233 sqn signed Keith Park cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

649 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Sandy Johnstone signed Malta GC cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

650 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Marian Domagala 238 sqn, T Sawicz, M Chelmecki 17 sqn signed 25th ann BOB card. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

651 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alan Bennett, S F cooper 253 sqn, T Kowalski signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

652 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Zbigniew Kustrzynski 607 sqn signed 25th ann Polish BOB cover. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

653 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jan Falkowski 32 sqn, Krol, Waclav 302 sqn signed 1976 Polish RAF cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

654 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Gordon Hewett 607 sqn signed Reach for the sky cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

655 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots William Hornby 234 sqn, William Owen 235 sqn signed 1986 RAF PPS silk FDC. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

656 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Ernest Bee 29 sqn, Alan Burdekin 600 sqn signed Hurricanes BBMF cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

657 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Athol Forbes 303 sqn signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

658 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Thomas Parker 79 sqn signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

659 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots David Cox 19 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

660 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Arthur 141 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

661 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Adolf Blayney 2 signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

662 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Thomas Hubbard 601 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

663 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Pawel Gallus 303 sqn, Robert McGugan 141 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

664 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Geoffrey Pittman 17 sqn signed Reach for the Sky BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

665 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Douglas Cooper 272 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

666 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Thomas Townshend 600 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

667 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Clouston 219 sqn signed on his own test pilot cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

668 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Down 56 sqn signed 56 sqn magazine pilot group picture fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

669 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Raymond Kellow 213 sqn, John Alexander 151 sqn signed BOB memorial postcard with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

670 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots William Read 603 sqn signed BOB memorial postcard and signed piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

671 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots 249 sqn James Crossey, Hugh Beazley signed Robert Stanford Tuck cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

672 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Le Roy du Vivier, Daniel 43 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

673 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Sawicz, Tadeusz 303 sqn signed BOB stamp sheet with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

674 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Johnson, James 616 sqn signature fixed to COPY 1943 combat Report with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

675 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Johnson, James 616 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

676 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Aindow 23 sqn, Cyril Baines 238 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

677 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Nicholls 258 sqn signed Rangoon 50th ann WW2 cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

678 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Allen 266 sqn, John Nicholas 65 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

679 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Barber 46 sqn signed photo and 2 signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 

14 



 

 

680 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Koukal 310 sqn, Bill Green 501 sqn, Dennis David 87 sqn signature piece plus Anthony Austin 29 sqn with biography 

info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

681 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Stroud 504 sqn signed WW2 cover, William Royce 504 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

682 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Percy Morfill 501 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

683 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald MacKay 234 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

684 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Wilkinson 501 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

685 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paul Farnes 501 sqn signed RAF Hornchurch cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

686 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paul Farnes 501 sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour print with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

687 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Grice 32 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

688 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Noel Corry 25 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

689 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alan McGregor 504 sqn, Charles Stavert 1 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

690 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jarmir Strihavka 310 sqn (later changed name to Scott), Giles Guthrie 808 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

691 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Noel Harding signed BOB postcard and signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

692 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Makenzie 43 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

693 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Makenzie 43 sqn signature piece with pictures fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

694 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Aidan Tucker 151 sqn, Ernest Mayne 74 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 

- 16 

695 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Donald Stones 79 sqn signed Air Force Medal cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

696 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paul Penfold 29 sqn signed card with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

697 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Dudley Gibbins 54 sqn, William Davis 249 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

698 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Victor Ekins 111 sqn, Roderick Rayner 87 sqn signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

699 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Clifford Rudland 263 sqn signature piece and photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

700 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Doe 234 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

701 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Doe 234 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

702 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Pye 236 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

703 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Cockburn 804 sqn, Arthur Yuile 1 RCAF sqn signature piece and photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

704 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hubert Patten 64 sqn signed BOB FDC with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

705 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Ronald Thomson 72 sqn, Arnold Hill 25 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 

- 16 

706 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Denholm 603 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

707 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Henry Micthell 25 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

708 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Desmond Hughes 264 sqn, Fred Gash 264 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

709 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Christopher Mount 602 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

710 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Lonsdale 46 sqn signed 17 sqn BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

711 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dennis Parker 616 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

712 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ambrose Milnes 32 sqn signed DH4 bomber cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

713 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Rutter 73 sqn hand written letter with ref to 213, 73, 17 sqn Billy Drake. Good condition Est. £12 - 10 

714 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Swanwick 54 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

715 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Wright 92 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

716 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alan Deller 43 sqn, Anthony Russell 43 sqn, Alwyn Edgley 601 sqn, Frederick Green 600 sqn signature pieces with 

biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

717 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Desmond Sheen 72 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

718 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Fajtl 310 sqn signed 1 sqn cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

719 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Rodney Carver 804 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

720 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Thomas Neil 249 sqn signed Spitfire cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

721 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles Trevena 1 RCAF sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

722 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Thomas Hayes 600 sqn, Frederick Hayes 152 sqn signed BOB Memorial postcard with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

723 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Thomas Iveson 616 sqn signed Tirpitz cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

724 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Lee 501 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

725 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James McPhee 151 sqn, Alan Wright 92 sqn signed Hugh Dowding cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

726 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Hunt 66 sqn hand written note, good WW2 content with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 



 

 

727 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Reginald Johnson 222 sqn, Antoni Seredyn 32 sqn signature piece and signed cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

728 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roy McGowan 46 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

729 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Hybler 310 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

730 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Mann 64 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

731 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Greenwood 253 sqn signed Guinea Pig Club cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

732 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ernest Gilbert 64 sqn, Trevor Gray 64 sqn signed WW2 era copy photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 14 

733 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Crew 604 sqn signed Von Richthofen cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

734 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Dawbarn 17 sqn, Derek Forde 145 sqn signature pieces fixed to Lord Trenchard cover with biography info fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

735 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Dawbarn, 17 sqn signed photo, Alan Marsh 804 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

736 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot H G Stewart 236 sqn signed BOB Memorial postcard with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

737 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Robert Candy 25 sqn, Stanley Vincent 257 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 18 

738 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Antony Albertini 600 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

739 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Victor De La Perelle, J Duart 219 sqn signed Edward Mannock VC cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

740 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Vaclav Cura 43 sqn, Geoffrey Brunner 3 sqn signed 43 sqn BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

741 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Venn 236 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

742 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Derrick Gould 32 sqn, Harold Evans 236 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 

- 16 

743 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Ian Dunn 235 sqn, Spencer Peacock-Edwards 615 sqn signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

744 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots, Karel Seda 310 sqn, John Anderson 604 sqn, Frantisek Weber 145 sqn signed 30th ann VE cover PLUS two other Seda 

signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

745 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot R C Wilkinson 3 sqn signed RAF Halton cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

746 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Robert Wright 248 sqn, Herbert Sharman 248 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

747 - WW2 BOB 32 sqn fighter pilots David Thacker, J Rose, P Brothers, D Grice, J W White signed 75th ann 32 sqn cover  with biography info fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

748 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Mackenzie 41 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

749 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jan Zumbach 303 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

750 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Henry Eeles 263 sqn, Clifford Emeny 264 sqn, A Russell 43 sqn signed RAF cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

751 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Henry Eles 263 sqn 2 signatures# piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

752 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Szczesny, Henryk 74 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

753 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Wiseman 600 sqn signed note with WW2 content with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

754 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles Gibbons 236 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

755 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot J J Booth 600 sqn, Leofric Bryant-Fenn 79 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 

- 16 

756 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Otmar Kucera hand written note and signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

757 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dennis Fox-Male 152 sqn signed 1945 4 page Battle of Britain Anniversary souvenir programme, signed on front and back 

pages with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

758 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Odbert 64 sqn, James Sanders signed cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

759 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Henry Baker 19 sqn, James Leathart 54 sqn signed Operation Dynamo cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

760 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Derek Dowding 74 sqn signed on Lord Dowding cover plus Reginald Leyland FIU sqn signature piece with biography info 

fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

761 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Blackadder 607 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

762 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Olver 603 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

763 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Naish 235 sqn, Benjamin Bowring 600 sqn signed Lord Dowding cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

764 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Palusinski, Jerzy 303 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

765 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Page 56 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

766 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Moore 615 sqn signed Sydney Camm cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

767 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alfred Lammers 141 sqn, Leonard Bowman 141 sqn plus Bill Reid VC signed 1939-45 Star with BOB Clasp medal cover 

with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

768 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Rowell 249 sqn signed Rach for the Sky BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 



 

 

769 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Ambrose 46 sqn, Stanley Barraclough 92 sqn signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

770 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Hamlyn 610 sqn, John Ellis 610 sqn signed Skie to Dunkirk cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

771 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles MacLean 602 sqn signed letter with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

772 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Hemingway 85 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

773 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Gerald Robinson 264 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

774 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Antoni Markiewicz 302 sqn 2 signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

775 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Derbyshire 236 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

776 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paul Tomlinson 29 sqn signed RAF Hartland Point cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

777 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Bisdee 609 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

778 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Donald Jack 602 sqn signed photo and signed BOB cover with William Jones 266 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

779 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Farmer 302 sqn signed 90th ann RAF cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

780 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Terence Kane 234 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

781 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Dewhurst 234 sqn signed RAF Biggin Hill cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

782 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dudley Honor 145 sqn signature piece plus Spitfire cover also signed by John Hart 54 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

783 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Cyril Jones 611 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

784 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Kings 238 sqn 2 signature pieces with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

785 - WW2 BOB Nine fighter pilots signed piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Stanley Norris, 610 sqn, Gerald Saunders 65 sqn, T Gray, H 

Prowse, N Pinfold, S Cleaver, R M Holland, D C Howe 235 sqn, Roy Watts 253 sqn. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

786 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Lawrence Dixon 600 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

787 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot David Roberts 609 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

788 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Cyril Bamberger 610 sqn signed Jersey Aviation FDC with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

789 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Walter Franklin 74 sqn signed Classic fighters cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

790 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Aubrey De Lisle Innes signed note on card with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

791 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Petrus Hugo 615 sqn signed photo and  signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

792 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Murray signed 30th ann VE cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

793 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Piper 236 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

794 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Julian Kowalski 302 sqn signed R J Mitchell cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

795 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Julian Kowalski 302 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

796 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Derek Lawford 247 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

797 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Thompson 32 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

798 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John White 3 sqn, Henry Aitken 54 sqn, George Scott 64 sqn signed Fred West VC cover with biography info fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

799 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Hookway, 234 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

800 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Varley 79 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

801 - WW2 BOB six fighter pilots signed on 2 covers with biography info fixed to A4 page. Norman Copeland 235 sqn, William Hopkin 54 sqn, Wilfred 

Holroyd, J Toombs, C Stone 64 sqn, Desmond Hughes. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

802 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Simpson 111 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

803 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Gear 32 sqn signed 1965 old (we think copy) of typed Sermon for Battle of Britain Westminster Abbey. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

804 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Gear 32 sqn signed BOB cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

805 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot J Danforth Browne 411 sqn signed A4 biography printed page, from Fighter aces collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

806 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Hairs 501 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

807 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Donaldson 151 sqn signed RAF first flight cover, biography inside. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

808 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles Frizell signed I was Montys Double cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

809 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Iain Hutchinson 222 sqn with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

810 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots E Cassidy 25 sqn, S F Cooper 253 sqn, F Perkin 73 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

811 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frederick Rosier 229 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

812 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots JJ Solak 151 sqn, Markiewicz, Antoni 302 sqn, Sutton Kenwyn 264 sqn, Tucker 236 sqn, Hector McGregor 213 sqn fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

813 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots signed photos and signature piece, Joseph Savill, R G Kellett, R L Earp,  R F Boyd 602 sqn. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

814 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jeffrey Quill 65 sqn signed photo with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

815 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harold Bird- Wilson and artist Brian Petch signed on Petch Spitfire card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

816 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Richard Mitchell 229 sqn signed cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

817 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Anthony Trumble 264 sqn signature piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

818 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Aeneas MacDonnell 64 sqn 2 signatures piece with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

819 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Thomas Gleave 256 sqn signed print with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

820 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot s six signed Dowding art card, Anthony Thompson 85 sqn, G W Benn 219 sqn, R Jones 64 sqn, Bill Hodds 25 sqn, Richard 

Haine 600 sqn, Peter Ayerst 7 sqn. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

821 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Piotr Gallus 303 sqn signature piece plus F Pozdrawiam? fixed to photo, plus L Bryant Fenn signature. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

822 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Kenneth Jones  85 sqn, Alan McGregor 504 sqn signature pieces with biography info. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

823 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Vindis 6 sqn signed Lord Cameron cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

824 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots A C Leigh, Swanwick, Charles Widdows signed 70th ann Spitfire cove. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

825 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Harry Broadhurst signed photo and Frank Brinsden signature fixed to Spitfire photo. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

826 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Simpson, Peter 111 sqn signature piece fixed to portrait picture. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

827 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Chappel D J 222 sqn signed 5 x 4 inch photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

828 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Lawrence Dixon 600 sqn signed RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

829 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Solak, J 151 sqn signed 5 x 4 inch photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

830 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Frederck Rosier, Gordon Sinclair 312 sqn signed small photos. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

831 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots White, J W 32 sqn, Mike Croskell 213 sqn, M Royce 504 sqn signature pieces. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

832 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Stephen Beaumont 609 sqn signed card with biography. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

833 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wladyslaw Gnys 302 sqn signature fixed to portrait card. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

834 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Olver, J Millard, Wilf Sizer, Bill Green, Tom Neil signed small colour pictures. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

835 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Lees 72 sqn, Maurice Pocock 72 sqn signed 72 sqn cover with biography info fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

836 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Kustrzynski, Zbigniew 607 sqn, Dave Blomley 151 sqn and one unknown signed 1965 BOB FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

837 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Hunt 66 sqn  signed Skies to Dunkirk cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

838 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Neil Wheeler hand written letter. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

839 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot G L Denholm 603 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

840 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Parrott signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

841 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Johnny Squires 64 sqn signed RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

842 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot H Fenton 38 sqn signed Lord Douglas cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

843 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot D L Armitage signed 30th ann BBMF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

844 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Sykes 64 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

845 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Sing 213 sqn, J Barnes 600 sqn signed first flight RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

846 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wilkinson, Wilfred 501 sqn signed RAF Little Rissington cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

847 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot R Hellyer 616 sqn signed RAF Hendon cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

848 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot D Fox-Male signed Isle of Man RAF Diamond Jubilee FDC. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

849 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Olver, John Hemingway 83 sqn signed George Burges cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

850 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots D Hone 615 sqn, G Saunders 65 sqn signed BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

851 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charlton Haw 504 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

852 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot D E Gillam 616 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

853 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot N J Wheeler 600 sqn signature and picture. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

854 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Simpson 111 sqn signed Lord Dowding cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

855 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hampshire, Cyril 85 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

856 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Vasley 79 sqn signed Raf Uxbridge Spitfire cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

857 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Thomson 32 sqn signed Aviation cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

858 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot David Lawford, 247 sqn, Herbert Hallows signed Willy Coppins cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

859 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot R A Innes 253 sqn signed Aviation cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

860 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots E Hogg 252 sqn, G Saunders 65 sqn, R Gosling 616 sqn signature pieces on1965 BOB FDC. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

861 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jan Zumbach 303 sqn, T E Hubbard 601 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

862 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alwyn Edgley 601 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

863 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Doe, Robert 234 sqn signed RAF Binbrook cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

864 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Leslie Allen 141 sqn, G Aindow signed Bentley Priory cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

865 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Denis Parker 616 sqn signed 50th ann VE cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

866 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot  H A V Hogan 501 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

 

Alphabetic list of pilots 

676 - Aindow, Charles 23 sqn 

864 - Aindow G R 

798 - Aitken, Henry 54 sqn 

738 - Albertini, Antony 600 sqn 

669 - Alexander, John 151 sqn 

678 - Allen, John 266 sqn 

864 - Allen, Lesley 141 sqn 

769 - Ambrose, Charles 46 sqn 

745 - Anderson, John 604 sqn 



 

 

843 - Armitage, D L 

660 - Arthur, Charles 141 sqn 

634 - Aslett, Arthur 235 sqn  

680 - Austin, Anthony 29 sqn 

676 - Baines, Cyril 238 sqn 

605 - Baird, George 248 sqn  

759 - Baker, Henry 41 sqn 

788 - Bamberger, Cyril 610 sqn 

679 - Barber, Robert 46 sqn 

845 - Barnes, J 600 sqn 

769 - Barraclough, Stanley 92 sqn 

611 - Barwell, Eric 264 sqn 

612 - Barwell, Eric 264 sqn 

832 - Beaumont, Stephen 609 sqn 

671 - Beazley, Hugh 249 sqn 

656 - Bee, Ernest 29 sqn 

820 - Benn, G W 219 sqn 

815 - Bird-Wilson Harold 

622 - Birrell, Maurice 79 sqn  

777 - Bisdee, John 609 sqn 

761 - Blackadder, William 607 sqn 

661 - Blayney, Adolf 609 sqn 

836 - Blomley, David 151 sqn 

755 - Booth, J J 600 sqn 

763 - Bowring, Benjamin 600 sqn 

813 - Boyd, R F 602 sqn 

826 - Brinsden, Frank 19 sqn 

747 - Brothers, Peter 32 sqn 

740 - Brunner, Geoffrey 3 sqn 

755 - Bryant-Fenn, Leofric 79 sqn 

656 - Burdekin, Alan 600 sqn  

737 - Candy, Robert 25 sqn 

719 - Carver, Rodney 804 sqn 

810 - Cassidy, E 25 sqn 

613 - Chamberlain, Joseph 235 sqn  

606 - Chandler, Horatio 610 sqn  

642 - Chappell, D 222 sqn  

650 - Chelmecki, M 17 sqn  

785 - Cleaver, S N 

667 - Clouston, Arthur 219 sqn 

703 - Cockburn, John 804 sqn 

665 - Cooper, Douglas 272 sqn 

648 - Cooper, S F 233 sqn  

651 - Cooper, S F 253 sqn 

810 - Cooper, S F 253 sqn 

801 - Copeland, Norman 235 sqn 

688 - Corry, Noel 25 sqn 

659 - Cox, David 19 sqn 

733 - Crew, Edward 604 sqn 

831 - Croskell, Michael 213 sqn 

671 - Crossey, James 249 sqn 

740 - Cura, Vaclav E 43 sqn 

637 - Dalton, Robert 604 sqn 

805 - Danforth-Brown J 411 sqn 

620 - Darley, George 609 sqn  

680 - David, Dennis 87 sqn 



 

 

697 - Davis, William 249 sqn 

734 - Dawbarn, Peter 17 sqn 

735 - Dawbarn, Peter 17 sqn 

739 - De La Perelle, Victor 245 sqn 

716 - Deller, Alan 43 sqn 

839 - Denholm, G L 603 sqn 

706 - Denholm, George 603 sqn 

775 - Derbyshire, John 236 sqn 

781 - Dewhurst, Kenneth 234 sqn 

631 - Dixon, John 1 sqn  

786 - Dixon, Lawrence 600 sqn 

828 - Dixon, Lawrence 600 sqn 

700 - Doe, Robert 234 sqn 

701 - Doe, Robert 234 sqn 

863 - Doe, Robert 234 sqn 

650 - Domagala, Marian 238 sqn 

807 - Donaldson, Edward 151 sqn 

760 - Dowding, Derek 74 sqn 

668 - Down, Peter 56 sqn 

640 - Doyle, H 257 sqn 

739 - Duart, J 219 sqn 

619 - Duckenfield, Byron 

744 - Dunn, Ian 235 sqn 

609 - Duryasz, Marian 213 sqn  

813 - Earp R L  

617 - Eckford, Alan 242 sqn 

600 - Edge, Gerald 605 sqn  

716 - Edgley, Alwyn 601 sqn 

862 - Edgley, Alwyn 601 sqn 

750 - Eeles, Henry 263 sqn 

751 - Eeles, Henry 263 sqn 

698 - Ekins, Victor 111 sqn 

615 - Elliott, George 615 sqn  

770 - Ellis, John 610 sqn 

627 - Elsdon T 72 sqn 

750 - Emeny, Clifford 264 sqn 

645 - Emmett, Alex 

651 - Bennett, Alan 

718 - Fajtl, Frankisek 310 sqn 

653 - Falkowski, Jan 32 sqn 

779 - Farmer, James 302 sqn 

685 - Farnes, Paul 501 sqn 

686 - Farnes, Paul 501 sqn 

842 - Fenton, H 27 sqn 

610 - Flemming, John 605 sqn  

657 - Forbes, Athol 303 sqn 

734 - Forde, Derek 145 sqn 

642 - Foster, Robert 605 sqn 

848 - Fox-Male, D  

757 - Fox-Male, Dennis 152 sqn 

789 - Franklin, Walter 74 sqn 

808 - Frizell, Charles 

618 - Frizzell, C 257 sqn  

821 - Gallus , Piotr 303 sqn 

663 - Gallus, Pawel 303 sqn 

708 - Gash, Fred 264 sqn 



 

 

802 - Gear Alan 32 sqn 

697 - Gibbins, Dudley 54 sqn 

754 - Gibbons, Charles 236 sqn 

732 - Gilbert, Ernest 64 sqn 

852 - Gillam, D E 616 sqn 

819 - Gleave, Thomas 256 sqn 

833 - Gnys, Wladyslaw 302 sqn 

860 - Gosling R 616 sqn 

598 - Graham, Edward  72 sqn 

785 - Gray, Trevor 

732 - Gray, Trevor 64 sqn 

716 - Green, Frederick 600 sqn 

680 - Green, William 501 sqn 

731 - Greenwood, John 253 sqn 

625 - Gregg, Alex 

747 - Grice, D 32 sqn 

687 - Grice, Douglas 32 sqn 

690 - Guthrie, Giles 808 sqn 

646 - Haine, Richard 600 sqn 

806 - Hairs, Peter 501 sqn 

635 - Hairs, Peter 501 sqn  

614 - Hallowes, Herbert 43 sqn  

858 - Hallows, Herbert 

770 - Hamlyn, Ronald 610 sqn 

855 - Hampshire, Cyril 85 sqn 

633 - Hanus, Josef 310 sqn 

691 - Harding, Noel 29 sqn 

782 - Hart, John 54 sqn 

851 - Haw, Charlton 504 sqn 

643 - Haw, Charlton 504 sqn  

722 - Hayes Frederick 152 sqn 

722 - Hayes, Thomas 600 sqn 

847 - Hellyer, R 616 sqn 

849 - Hemingway, John 83 sqn 

772 - Hemingway, John 85 sqn 

654 - Hewett, Gordon 607 sqn  

608 - Higginson, Frederick 56 sqn 

705 - Hill, Arnold 25 sqn 

820 - Hodds, William 25 sqn 

866 - Hogan, H 501 sqn 

860 - Hogg, E 252 sqn 

785 - Holland, R M 

801 - Holroyd, Wilfred 

850 - Hone, D 615 sqn 

782 - Honor, Dudley 145 sqn 

618 - Hookway, D 234 sqn 

799 - Hookway, Douglas 234 sqn 

801 - Hopkin, William 54 sqn 

655 - Hornby, William 234 sqn 

785 - Howe, D C 235 sqn 

861 - Hubbard T E 601 sqn 

662 - Hubbard, Thomas 601 sqn 

801 - Hughes, Desmond 

708 - Hughes, Desmond 264 sqn 

791 - Hugo, Petrus 615 sqn 

726 - Hunt, Douglas 66 sqn 



 

 

837 - Hunt, Douglas 66 sqn 

809 - Hutchinson, Iain 222 sqn 

729 - Hybler, Josef 310 sqn 

636 - Hyde, John 229 sqn  

859 - Innes, R A 253 sqn 

790 - Inniss De Lisle, Aubrey 236 sqn 

647 - Isherwood, Donald 

723 - Iveson, Thomas 616 sqn 

778 - Jack, Donald 602 sqn 

674 - Johnson, James 616 sqn 

675 - Johnson, James 616 sqn 

727 - Johnson, Reginald 222 sqn 

649 - Johnstone, Sandy  

783 - Jones, Cyril 611 sqn 

822 - Jones, Kenneth 85 sqn 

778 - Jones, William R 266 sqn 

780 - Kane, Terence 234 sqn 

813 - Kellett R G 

669 - Kellow, Raymond 213 sqn 

784 - Kings, Robert 238 sqn 

680 - Koukal, Josef 310 sqn 

651 - Kowalski , T 

794 - Kowalski, Julian 302 sqn 

795 - Kowalski, Julian 302 sqn 

601 - Krol, Waclav 302 sqn 

653 - Krol, Waclav 302 sqn 

756 - Kucera, Otmar 111 sqn 

652 - Kustrzynski, Zbigniew 607 sqn  

836 - Kustrzynski, Zbigniew 607 sqn  

639 - Lacey, James  

767 - Lammers, Alfred 141 sqn 

858 - Lawford, D N 247 sqn 

796 - Lawford, Derek 247 sqn 

672 - Le Roy du Vivier, Daniel 43 sqn 

759 - Leathart, James 54 sqn 

724 - Lee, Kenneth 501 sqn 

764 - Lees, Ronald 72 sqn 

835 - Lees, Ronald 72 sqn 

824 - Leigh A C  

760 - Leyland, Reginald FIU sqn 

710 - Lonsdale, Robert 46 sqn 

640 - Lusty, K 25 sqn 

818 - MacDonnell, Aeneas 64 sqn 

683 - MacKay, Ronald 234 sqn 

748 - Mackenzie, John 41 sqn 

692 - Mackenzie, Kenneth 43 sqn 

693 - Mackenzie, Kenneth 43 sqn 

771 - MacLean, Charles 602 sqn 

730 - Mann, Jack 64 sqn 

774 - Markiewicz, Antoni 302 sqn 

812 - Markiewicz, Antoni 302 sqn 

735 - Marsh, Alan 804 sqn 

694 - Mayne, Ernest 74 sqn 

728 - McGowan, Roy 46 sqn 

689 - McGregor, Alan 504 sqn 

822 - McGregor, Alan 504 sqn 



 

 

812 - McGregor, Hector 213 sqn 

663 - McGugan, Robert 141 sqn 

612 - McNeil Boyd, Archibald 600 sqn 

625 - McNeil Boyd, Archibald 600 sqn  

725 - McPhee, James 151 sqn 

712 - Milner, Ambrose 32 sqn 

707 - Mitchell, Henry 25 sqn 

816 - Mitchell, Richard 229 sqn 

767 - Moore, Arthur 615 sqn 

682 - Morfill, Percy 501 sqn 

709 - Mount, Christopher 602 sqn 

792 - Murray, Alan 46 sqn 

763 - Naish, Kenneth 235 sqn 

720 - Neil, Thomas 249 sqn 

638 - Newton, Harry 111 sqn  

678 - Nicholas, John 65 sqn 

677 - Nicholls, Douglas 258 sqn 

603 - Norris, Robert 1 RCAF sqn 

785 - Norris, Stanley 610 sqn 

785 - Norwell, J 

758 - Odbert, Norman 64 sqn 

849 - Olver, Peter 

762 - Olver, Peter 603 sqn 

655 - Owen, William 235 sqn  

766 - Page, Arthur 56 sqn 

621 - Palliser, Charles 138 sqn  

765 - Palusinski, Jerzy 303 sqn 

711 - Parker, Denis 616 sqn 

865 - Parker, Denis 616 sqn 

658 - Parker, Thomas 79 sqn  

840 - Parrott, Peter  

602 - Paterson, Brian 

704 - Patten, Hubert 64 sqn 

744 - Peacock-Edwards, Spencer 615 sqn 

696 - Penfold, Paul 79 sqn 

739 - Perelle, Victor De La 

810 - Perkin, F 73 sqn 

785 - Pinfold, N 

793 - Piper, Arthur 236 sqn 

664 - Pittman, Geoffrey 17 sqn 

628 - Plenderleith, Robert 

764 - Pocock, Maurice 72 sqn 

835 - Pocock, Maurice 72 sqn 

618 - Poplawski, Jerzy 111 sqn 

785 - Prowse, H R 266 sqn 

607 - Pugh, John 25 sqn  

626 - Pushman, George 23 sqn 

702 - Pye, John 236 sqn 

644 - Quill, Jeffrey 

814 - Quill, Jeffrey 65 sqn 

641 - Ramsay, Norman 610 sqn 

698 - Rayner, Roderick 87 sqn 

670 - Read, William 603 sqn 

632 - Riddle, Jack 601 sqn 

787 - Roberts, David 609 sqn 

773 - Robinson, Gerald 264 sqn 



 

 

747 - Rose J 

811 - Rosier, Frederick 229 sqn 

768 - Rowell, Peter 249 sqn 

831 - Royce, M 504 sqn 

681 - Royce, William 504 sqn 

699 - Rudland, Clifford 263 sqn 

750 - Russell A 43 sqn 

716 - Russell, Anthony 43 sqn 

713 - Rutter, Robert 73 sqn 

630 - Ryder, Norman 41 sqn  

758 - Sanders, James 615 sqn 

850 - Saunders, G 65 sqn 

860 - Saunders, G 65 sqn 

785 - Saunders, Gerald 65 sqn 

813 - Savil, Joseph 151 sqn 

650 - Sawicz, T 

673 - Sawicz, Tadeusz 303 sqn 

798 - Scott, George 64 sqn 

745 - Seda, Karel 310 sqn 

727 - Seredyn, Antoni 32 sqn 

746 - Sharman, Herbert 248 sqn 

717 - Sheen, Desmond 72 sqn 

802 - Simpson, Peter 111 sqn 

827 - Simpson, Peter 111 sqn 

854 - Simpson, Peter 111 sqn 

830 - Sinclair, Gordon 310 sqn 

845 - Sing, John 213 sqn 

599 - Smith, Roddick 51 sqn  

812 - Solak, J 151 sqn 

829 - Solak, J 151 sqn 

629 - Spears, Arthur 222 sqn 

841 - Squires, J 64 sqn 

689 - Stavert, Charles 1 sqn 

735 - Stewart H G 236 sqn 

801 - Stone, C 64 sqn 

695 - Stones, Donald 79 sqn 

643 - Storrar, James  

647 - Storrar, James  

690 - Strihavka, Jaromir 310 sqn 

681 - Stroud, George 504 sqn 

812 - Sutton, Kenwyn 264 sqn 

824 - Swanwick 

714 - Swanwick, George 54 sqn 

844 - Sykes, J 64 sqn 

752 - Szczesny, Henryk 74 sqn 

747 - Thacker, David 32 sqn 

820 - Thompson, Anthony 85 sqn 

797 - Thompson, Peter 32 sqn 

857 - Thompson, Peter 32 sqn 

705 - Thomson, Ronald 72 sqn 

776 - Tomlinson, Paul 29 sqn 

801 - Toombs 

666 - Townshend, Thomas 600 sqn 

721 - Trevena, Charles 1 RCAF sqn 

817 - Trumble, Anthony 264 sqn  

694 - Tucker, Aidan 151 sqn 



 

 

647 - Twitchet, Frank 

800 - Varley, George 79 sqn 

856 - Vasley, George 79 sqn 

741 - Venn. Jack 236 sqn 

737 - Vincent, Stanley 257 sqn 

823 - Vindis, Frantisek 6 sqn 

623 - Wainwright, Michael 

612 - Walker, James 600 sqn 

624 - Walker, R J 71 sqn 

785 - Watts, Roy 235 sqn 

745 - Weber, Frantisek 145 sqn 

604 - Welford, George 607 sqn  

853 - Wheeler, N J 600 sqn 

838 - Wheeler, Neil 

747 - White, J W 32 sqn 

831 - White, J W 32 sqn 

798 - White, John 3 sqn 

824 - Widdows, Charlie 

684 - Wilkinson, Arthur 501 sqn 

745 - Wilkinson, R C 3sqn 

846 - Wilkinson, Wilfred 501 sqn 

753 - Wiseman, William 600 sqn 

626 - Witorsenc, Stefan 501 sqn 

715 - Wright, Alan 92 sqn 

725 - Wright, Alan 92 sqn 

746 - Wright, Robert 248 sqn 

616 - Wright, Roger  

703 - Yuile, Arthur 1 RCAF sqn 

749 - Zumbach, Jan 303 sqn 

861 - Zumbach, Jan 303 sqn 

 



 

 

                                                  Friday 3rd Jan 6pm 


